



International  
Labour  
Office

ITB- Machineries & Equipment of Glass & Ceramics skill training program for the Bangladesh Institute of Glass & Ceramics.

Reference: ITB No.BD-BSEP-01/2017

Date of Response: 18 June 2017

S/L	Queries	Responses
1	Item-1 : Cone crusher - Please clarify which size do you need 6 inch cone capacity of 300 lb or 10 inch cone capacity of 600 lb?	We mentioned the minimum (6") and maximum (10") range of specifications. The Cone crusher minimum size is 6inch and maximum size 10 inch, capacity minimum 300 lb and maximum 600 lb. So, vendor may supply any size within that range.
2	Item-5 : Specification submitted is for a balance (same as item 6). Please clarify	Specification of item-5 is ok. It is a Vibrating screen machine
3	Item-6: We cannot find a balance with 0.00001g resolution, but only for 0.0001g. Will you then accept with this resolution	Sensitivity: Please read 0.0001g instead of 0.00001g in the specification for this item. Amended accordingly.
4	Item-8: Viscometer, Unfortunately the specification you have provided appears to be for 2 different instruments. A Torsion	Please read Digital viscometer instead of Torsion Viscometer in the specification for item 8. Amended accordingly.

	Viscometer is not a digital viscometer, it measures "degrees overswing" against a scale. Please clarify	
6	Is the Part-wise bidding accepted or not?	No.
7	Could you please extend the submission timeline for 02 weeks?	1 week extended. Amended accordingly.
8	What incoterms will be used DAP (Delivery at Place) or DDP (Delivered Duty Paid).	The Incoterm is DDP (Delivered Duty Paid) under which the supplier shall bear all cost including Taxes/Import duty/ VAT or any other expenses and risk up to the place- Bangladesh Institute of Glass and Ceramic (BIGC), Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

## **Amendment - 1**

ITB- Machineries & Equipment of Glass & Ceramics skill training program for the Bangladesh Institute of Glass & Ceramics.

Reference: ITB No.BD-BSEP-01/2017

Following amendments has been made for above mentioned Invitation to bid (ITB):

For Item No. - 6, Electric Balance under Description of Requirement

Please read "Sensitivity (g) = 0.0001" instead of "Sensitivity (g) = 0.00001"

For Item No. - 8, Viscometer under Description of Requirement

Please read "Type: Digital Viscometer" instead of "Type: Torsion Viscometer"

For Item No. - 8, Viscometer under Description of Requirement

Please read "Type: Digital Viscometer" instead of "Type: Torsion Viscometer"

The submission deadline has been extended to 10 July 2017 instead of 03 July 2017

**All other clauses and Terms and Conditions of this ITB shall remain unchanged.**